
 

 

 

 

 

Environment Policy 

 

The environment is the world around us, the plants, animals 

and the earth. This policy is about how Inclusion 

Gloucestershire wants to help the environment; this is called 

being ‘environmentally friendly’. 

 

Our Aims –  

• We want to follow the laws about the environment 

• We want to have as small an impact on the environment 

as we can 

• We should all think about the environment when making 

choices for Inclusion Gloucestershire 

• We want to make sure all our employees are trained about 

helping the environment 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Paper 

 We should all try to only print 
when we have to. 

 

 
We will try to use recycled 
paper when we can 

 

Energy and Water 

 We should all try to turn off 
electric items and lights 
when we are not using them. 

 We will try to use the heating 
sensibly. 

 

 

We should think about how 
much electricity things will 
use when we are buying new 
items for the office or Hubs 

 

 



Office Supplies 

 
 

We will try and use things that 
are the most environmentally 
friendly choice  

 We will recycle as much as 
we can in the Office and the 
Hubs 

 

Transport 

 We will try to only travel when 
we must. 

 

 
If there is another way to talk, 
instead of meeting in person, 
we will choose to do that.  
 
For example, using Skype for 
meetings. 

 

We will support people to use 
public transport – buses and 
trains – or bicycles. 



 

We will try and use 
environmentally friendly ways 
to travel. 

 

Maintenance and Cleaning 

 We will use environmentally 
friendly cleaning products. 

 We will use only properly 
licensed waste removal 
companies. 

 

We will also try to use local companies and materials to be 

more environmentally friendly and support the community.  


